No. 81, A.]

[Published February 1, 1907.

CHAPTER 1.

AN ACT to create section 111m of the statutes of 1898, providing for the distribution of bills and the record of the proceedings of the legislature.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes of 1898 a new section to read:

.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved January 31, 1907.

No. 1, A.]

[Published February 2, 1907.

CHAPTER 2.

AN ACT to make an emergency appropriation for the legislative reference room.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Legislative reference work. SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of funds in the treasury not otherwise appropriated the sum of five thousand dollars to the Wisconsin Free Library Commission for the purpose of carrying on the work of the legislative reference room and for drafting bills and preparing indexes of statutes, laws and bills.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 1, 1907.

664